
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT 
TO THE RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH THE CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH (CDPH) TUBERCULOSIS 
CONTROL BRANCH (TBCB) FOR A REAL-TIME ALLOTMENT 
(ADMIN NO. 1182) 

 
WHEREAS, per Administrative Contract No. 1182 the County Executive Officer approved 

the initial funding for the renewal contract with the California Department of Public Health 
(CDPH) Tuberculosis Control Branch (TBCB) for Fiscal Year 2016/17 which provides financial 
assistance to local health jurisdictions to support core Tuberculosis (TB) control and prevention 
activities; and  

 
WHEREAS, the California Department of Public Health Tuberculosis Control Branch has 

awarded to the Nevada County Public Health Department an additional Real-time Allotment to 
carry out Nevada County TB Program control efforts. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, approves in substantially the form attached hereto, the 
amendment to the Agreement by and between the County and the California Department of 
Public Health (CDPH) Tuberculosis Control Branch (TBCB), which increases the Real-time 
Allotment to the maximum amount payable from $3,650 to $20,699 (an increase of $17,049) to 
support TB prevention and control activities for the Funding Period of July 1, 2016 through June 
30, 2017, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute 
the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.   

 
Funds to be deposited into accounts 1589-40114-492-5104/445020 and 1589-40114-492-

5104/446690  
 


